SIOV metal oxide varistors
Housed (ThermoFuse) varistors, AdvanceD series
Series/Type: T20 series
Date: September 2015
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Construction

Tray packing
Typical applications
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Maximum ratings (TA = 85 °C)
Ordering code Type
(untaped)
SIOV-
VRMS
V
VDC
V
imax
(8/20 µs)
A
In
1)
(8/20 µs)
15 times
A
Wmax
(2 ms)
J
Pmax
W
B72220T2131K105 T20K130E2 130 170 10000 3000 100 1.0
B72220T2151K105 T20K150E2 150 200 10000 3000 120 1.0
B72220T2171K105 T20K175E2 175 225 10000 3000 135 1.0
B72220T2231K105 T20K230E2 230 300 10000 3000 180 1.0
B72220T2251K105 T20K250E2 250 320 10000 3000 195 1.0
B72220T2271K105 T20K275E2 275 350 10000 3000 215 1.0
B72220T2301K105 T20K300E2 300 385 10000 3000 250 1.0
B72220T2321K105 T20K320E2 320 420 10000 3000 273 1.0
B72220T2351K105 T20K350E2 350 460 10000 3000 223 1.0
B72220T2381K105 T20K385E2 385 505 10000 3000 248 1.0
B72220T2421K105 T20K420E2 420 560 10000 3000 273 1.0
B72220T2461K105 T20K460E2 460 615 10000 3000 300 1.0
B72220T2511K105 T20K510E2 510 670 10000 3000 325 1.0
B72220T2551K105 T20K550E2 550 745 10000 3000 360 1.0
B72220T2621K105 T20K625E2 625 825 10000 3000 400 1.0
B72220T2681K105 T20K680E2 680 895 10000 3000 440 1.0
1) Note: Nominal discharge current In according to UL 1449, 3rd edition.
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Ordering code Type
(untaped)
SIOV-
Vv
(1 mA)
V
∆Vv
(1 mA)
%
vc,max
(ic)
V
ic
A
Ctyp
(1 kHz)
pF
B72220T2131K105 T20K130E2 205 ±10 340 100 1850
B72220T2151K105 T20K150E2 240 ±10 395 100 1550
B72220T2171K105 T20K175E2 270 ±10 455 100 1350
B72220T2231K105 T20K230E2 360 ±10 595 100 940
B72220T2251K105 T20K250E2 390 ±10 650 100 940
B72220T2271K105 T20K275E2 430 ±10 710 100 850
B72220T2301K105 T20K300E2 470 ±10 775 100 780
B72220T2321K105 T20K320E2 510 ±10 840 100 720
B72220T2351K105 T20K350E2 560 ±10 910 100 660
B72220T2381K105 T20K385E2 620 ±10 1025 100 600
B72220T2421K105 T20K420E2 680 ±10 1120 100 550
B72220T2461K105 T20K460E2 750 ±10 1240 100 500
B72220T2511K105 T20K510E2 820 ±10 1355 100 460
B72220T2551K105 T20K550E2 910 ±10 1500 100 410
B72220T2621K105 T20K625E2 1000 ±10 1650 100 380
B72220T2681K105 T20K680E2 1100 ±10 1815 100 340
Housed varistors T20 series
ThermoFuse varistors
Page 3 of 17Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

long-duration test overvoltage for the device. Overstress above the listed test voltage may cause permanent damage to the device.
Test Test methods/conditions Requirement
Abnormal overvoltage test The device is designed to meet the
limited current abnormal overvoltage
condition, outlined in section 39.4 of UL
1449, 3rd edition.
Detailed test voltage applied onto the
device for different types as in the
following table:
Type Device
rating
V AC
Test
voltage
V AC
T20K130E2 130 260
T20K150E2 150 300
T20K175E2 175 350
T20K230E2 230 415
T20K250E2 250 500
T20K275E2 275 480
T20K300E2 300 600
T20K320E2 320 600
T20K350E2 350 600
T20K385E2 385 600
T20K420E2 420 600
T20K460E2 460 690
Type Device
rating
V DC
Test